



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 420/2025**

**JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,  
Adv.  
(M- 7791065506)

versus

**M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Moondhra & Mr.  
Prakhyat Sharma, Advs. for  
D-1 alongwith defendant  
[Mr. Vishal Sahini] (through  
VC) (M- 7838699429)  
Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Adv.  
for D-2.  
Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Adv. for  
D-4 (through VC)  
Mr. Mitarth Datta, Adv. for  
D-6.  
Mr. Ankit Batra & Mr.  
Chirag Batra, Advs. for  
D-7(through VC)  
Ms. Razia S. & Mr. Rohit  
Chauhan, Advs. for D-8.  
(M- 9910090012)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**06.08.2025**

%

The defendant no. 6 was served, via ordinary posts on 25.06.2025; the defendant no. 7 was served via ordinary posts on 13.06.2025; the defendant no. 2 was served via ordinary posts on 02.07.2025 on 2<sup>nd</sup> address & the defendant no. 1 was served on



27.05.2025.

The defendant no. 7 was served via speed posts on 10.06.2025.

The service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff and as per the same all the defendants except defendant nos. 4 & 7 have been served via courier on 31.05.2025.

As per service-affidavit, the defendant no. 4 was served via speed posts on 10.06.2025.

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 1, vide diary no. 4154478/2025 but the same is under objections. Objections be removed as per law, thereafter replication be filed in accordance with law.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 8 submits that she has filed the written statement, vide diary no. 5500218/2025 yesterday, but the same is not showing in the official noting. Objections, if any be removed as per law, thereafter replication be filed in accordance with law.

*The defendant no. 9 is John Doe.*

At the joint request of the plaintiff and defendant nos. 2 & 7, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **12.08.2025 at 4:00 pm.**

Registry is requested to do the needful.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **06.11.2025.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 6, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*