



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 420/2025

JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meghana Kudligi, Advocate.

versus

M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prakhyat Sharma and Ms. Shreya
Moondhra, Advocates for D1.

Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate for
D2.

Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate for D4.

Mr. Mitarth Datta, Advocate for D6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

I.A. 11449/2025(Stay)

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the Parties are exploring the possibility of settlement through Mediation, which is listed today.
2. The learned Counsel for Defendant No. 4 submits that Defendant No. 4 would also like to participate in the ongoing Mediation. Accordingly, Defendant No. 4 is at liberty to participate in the Mediation.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Parties, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 06.11.2025, i.e., the date already fixed.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/sms