



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 420/2025**

JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Adv. for
D-3.
(M- 9654716337)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
16.09.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

IA No. 23006/2025 (New)

List the said IA for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **06.11.2025.**

Reader a/w
SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any