



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 420/2025

JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha,
Adv. (thr. VC)

versus

M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Adv.
for D-2 (thr. VC)
Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Adv.
for D-3 (thr. VC)
Mr. Mitarth Datta, Adv. for
D-6 (thr. VC)
Mr. Rohit Chauhan & Ms.
Razia Sultana, Advs. for D-8
(thr. VC)
Ms. Swastika Kumari & Mr.
Aditya Narayan, Advs. for
Respondent Vishal Sahni

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 3, same be taken on record. Replication, if any be filed in accordance with law.

The written statement by defendant no. 6 has already been taken on record. Replication, if any be filed in accordance with law.

The defendant no. 9 is John Doe.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter has been settled with defendant no. 1,2,6 &8 but the mediation report



has not been received. Concerned parties are directed to ensure that the mediation report be on record before the date of Hon'ble Court.

The remaining contesting parties are directed to file the photocopies of the admitted documents and the joint schedule of document be filed before next date of hearing.

Defendant no. 3 is at liberty to file additional affidavit of admission/denial, if any, document is file with the application.

On request list the matter for further direction qua defendant no. 1,2,6 &8 before the Hon'ble Court on **30.03.2026** and list the matter before the JR Court for admission/denial for the exhibits on **20.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/jk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)