



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 420/2025 & I.A. 11449/2025

JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saif Khan and Mr. Prajjwal
Kushwaha, Advocates.

versus

M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate for
D-2.

Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate for D-3.

Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. Though the settlement agreements executed between the plaintiff and defendant nos. 6 and 8 have been placed on record by the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Though, the settlement agreement between the plaintiff and defendant no.1 is stated to have been signed and executed, however, has not been placed before this Court by the Mediation Centre.

2. In respect of settlement agreement between the plaintiff and defendant no.2 is concerned, learned counsel submits that certain issues have to be ironed out.

3. Be that as it may, the Mediation Centre is requested to place on record the settlement agreement executed between the plaintiff and defendant no.1. In the meanwhile, in case, the settlement agreement between the plaintiff and the defendant no.2 is finalized, the same also be placed before the Court before the next date of listing.

4. List on 10.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/yrj