



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 420/2025

JOCKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,
Adv.

versus

M/S. VISHAL AGENCY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, adv. for
D-3. (M-9654716337)
Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Adv. for
D-8 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

Settlement Agreements have been received from Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, the matter has been settled between plaintiff & defendant no. 1, 6 & 8.

The suit has been decreed qua defendant no. 2 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.04.2026.

Compliance-affidavit has been filed by defendant no. 8, same be taken on record.

The defendant no. 9 is John Doe.

Replication of the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no. 3 is still under objection, objections be removed as per law.

No written statement has been filed by defendant no. 4, 5 & 7 till date (date of service has been mentioned in the order dated 06.08.2025) and the prescribed time period to file the written statement has already expired, therefore the right of defendant no. 4,



5 & 7 to file the written statements. Courts closed.

The contesting parties i.e. plaintiff & defendant no. 3 are also directed to file the photocopies of their documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **01.10.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any